
A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ) 
ORDINANCE NO. 1425, AS AMENDED, ) 
RELATING TO CONTRACT WITH SPADY- ) 
REDFIELD CORPORATION, dba LEBANON ) 
SANITATION COMPANY, AND DECLARING ) 
AN EMERGENCY. ) 

ORDINANCE BILL NO. '1 
for 1978 ~---~ 

ORDINANCE NO. \(oJ:)... 

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Ordinance No. 1425 as the same relates to fees 

for collection of garbage and other material within the limits of 

the City of Lebanon, is amended as follows: 

IV 

That the Licensee shall charge for his services in the City, 

in collecting said garbage and debris, in accordance with the following 

schedule: 

Residential & Commercial Can Service: 

First Cari 
Second Can 
Additional Cans, each 
Minimum charge for extra service on route 

Drop Box Service: 

Charge per yard, each dump 
Demurrage charge after 3 days 
Minimum service on monthly basis 

Container Service: 
Stops per Week 

1 Yard 
1 1/2 Yards 
2 Yards 
3 Yards 
4 Yards. 

1 

14.55 
19.30 
22.80 
29.70 
36.60 

2 

22.85 
31. 75 
38.65 
52.45 
66.25 

3 

31.10 
44.15 
54.55 
75.25 
95.95 

4 

39.40 
56.60 
70.40 
:9s :Q9-
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Rate: 

$ 3.60 
5.70 
2.10 
1.80 

2.05 
3.00 

164.00 

5 

47.65 
69.00 
86.30 

120.80 
155.30 

6 

55. 95 · 
81.40 

102.10 
143.50 
184 .• 90 

Section 2. This rate increase shall become effective April 1, 1978. 

Section 3. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are 

necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and 

safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby 
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.. 

declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and 

effect inunediately upon its pas·sage by the Council and approval by 

the Mayor pro tern. 

Passed,_by the Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 against 

and approved by the Mayor pro tem this ~~ day of March, 1978. 

ATTEST: 
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