A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING) ORDINANCE NO. 1425, AS AMENDED,) RELATING TO CONTRACT WITH SPADY-) REDFIELD CORPORATION, dba LEBANON) SANITATION COMPANY, AND DECLARING) AN EMERGENCY.) ORDINANCE BILL NO. 1 for 1978 ORDINANCE NO. 1672

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 1425 as the same relates to fees for collection of garbage and other material within the limits of the City of Lebanon, is amended as follows:

IV

That the Licensee shall charge for his services in the City,

in collecting said garbage and debris, in accordance with the following schedule:

Residential & Commercial Can Service:Rate:First Can\$ 3.60Second Can5.70Additional Cans, each2.10Minimum charge for extra service on route1.80

Drop Box Service:

· • •

Charge per yard, each dump	2.05
Demurrage charge after 3 days	3.00
Minimum service on monthly basis	164.00

<u>Container Service:</u> <u>Stops per Week</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6
l Yard	14.55	22.85	31.10	39.40	47.65	55.95
l 1/2 Yards	19.30	31.75	44.15	56.60	69.00	81.40
2 Yards	22.80	38.65	54.55	70.40	86.30	102.10
3 Yards	29.70	52.45	75.25	98.00	120.80	143.50
4 Yards	36.60	66.25	95.95	125.60	155.30	184.90

Section 2. This rate increase shall become effective April 1, 1978. Section 3. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor pro tem.

Passed by the Council by a vote of 5 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor pro tem this 8^{14} day of March, 1978.

ATTEST:

Edwin H. A Recorder

Ordinance Bill No. 7 for 1978

page 2.